Product Specification
XL2
280
AC to D
Product Specification
XL280 Series
280-Watt POE Ready
AC to DC Power Supplies

and Maximum limits of Table 3-1 when measured at connector J2 under all specified
line, load and environmental conditions contained herein.
Model Output Rated
Voltage
Regulation Minimum
(VDC)
Nominal
(VDC)
Maximum
(VDC)
Remote
Sense
XL280-12
V1
+12V ±3% 11.640 12.000 12.360 V1/RTN
XL280-24 +24V ±3% 23.280 24.000 24.720 V1/RTN
XL280-48 +48V ±3% 46.560 48.000 49.440 V1/RTN
XL280-54 +54V ±3% 52.380 54.000 55.620 V1/RTN
XL280-56 +56V ±3% 54.320 56.000 57.680 V1/RTN
All
V2 +12V ±5% 11.40 12.00 12.60
V3 +12V ±5% 11.40 12.00 12.60
V4 +5Vstandby ±5% 4.75 5.00 5.25

sales for details.
5.4 Hold-Up Time (T5+T6)
The power supply will maintain output regulation (per Table 3-1) despite a
momentary loss of input power (lasting up to 22-milliseconds) when operating at any
rated input voltage (per Table 3-1) at any rated load condition (per Table 3-2).
5.5 Output Rise Time
For single supply applications, all output voltages shall rise monotonically (always
positive slope) from 10% to 90% of their nominal output voltage (as specified in Table
3-1) within 0.2ms to 20ms under any loading conditions specified in Section 3.3.1.
705501 Rev 04-16-19 Ordering Information 6-1
6.  Ordering Information
The following table provides the N2Power part number that should appear on your
purchase order and will appear on any N2Power correspondence:
Model Number V1 N2Power Part Number
Without active current sharing (lower cost)
XL280-12 12V 400082-01-2
XL280-24 24V 400082-02-0
XL280-48 48V 400082-03-4
XL280-54 54V POE 400082-04-6
XL280-56 56V POE 400082-05-3
With active current sharing
XL280-12 CS 12V 400081-01-4
XL280-24 CS 24V 400081-02-2
XL280-48 CS 48V 400081-03-0